SENATE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION & GENERAL GOVERNMENT

TAPE LOG
January 30,2007 Hearing Room B
8:15 A.M. Tapes 15-17
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Vicki Walker, Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair
Sen. Rick Metsger

Sen. Frank Morse

Sen. Ben Westlund

STAFF PRESENT: Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
Heather Gravelle, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SB 392 — Public Hearing
Common School Fund Briefing - Informational Meeting
SB 381 — Public Hearing
SB 318 — Public Hearing & Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
15A 005 Chair Walker calls the meeting to order at 8:17 a.m.
SB 392 — PUBLIC HEARING
008 Chair Walker
010 Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
015 Sen. Devlin
040 Chair Walker
045 Allison de la Torre, Legislative Assistant, Office of Sen. Vicki
Walker (EXHIBITS A, B)
100 Chair Walker
105 Vice-Chair Kruse
108 de la Torre
110 Chair Walker
115 Patrick Burk, Chief Policy Officer, Department of Education
195 Chair Walker
197 Burk
200 Chair Walker
210 Burk
15A 212 Vice-Chair Kruse
225 Burk
240 Vice-Chair Kruse
255 Chair Walker
265 Burk
270 Sen. Morse
273 Chair Walker

280 Burk



16A

285
288
300
340
342
390

005
010

025
040
095
098

125
128
145
148
150
160

Chair Walker

Sen. Morse

Burk

Chair Walker

Sen. Metsger

Burk

Sen. Morse

Chair Walker

Rodger Williams, Citizen, Oregon (EXHIBIT C)
Kevin Starrett, Citizen

Chair Walker

Sal Casuccio, Board Member, Home Education Liberty Project
(EXHIBIT D)

Chair Walker

Sen. Morse

Casuccio

Sen. Morse

Starrett

Chair Walker



COMMON SCHOOL FUND BRIEFING - INFORMATIONAL MEETING

15B

15B

SB 381 — PUBLIC HEARING

295
300
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010
015
065
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110
115
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128
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140
148
155
160

SB 318 — PUBLIC HEARING

168
175
180
205
208
215
220
225

275
290
295
350
355
365

16B

375
395
005

075
080

Chair Walker

Louise Solliday, Director, Department of State Lands
(EXHIBITS E, F)

Chair Walker

Solliday

Chair Walker

Chair Walker

Solliday

Chair Walker
Solliday

Chair Walker
Solliday
Vice-Chair Kruse
Solliday

Sen. Westlund
Solliday

Chair Walker
Solliday

Chair Walker
Sen. Morse
Solliday

Chair Walker
Solliday
Jeannette Holman, Assistant Director, Department of State Lands
Sen. Westlund
Chair Walker

Chair Walker

Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator

Kate Cooper-Richardson, Chief of Staff, State Treasurer’s Office
Chair Walker

Richardson

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Walker

Bob Livingston, Legislative Director, Oregon State Fire Fighters
Council

Chair Walker

Sen. Metsger

Richardson

Sen. Metsger

Richardson

Chair Walker

Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator

Chair Walker

Laurie Wimmer-Whelan, Government Relations Consultant,
Oregon Education Association (EXHIBIT G)

Chair Walker

Vice-Chair Kruse



085
095
16B 100

105
120

125
130
135
145
148
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325
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345
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370

SB 318 —- WORK SESSION
385

387

395

398

400

17A 017

010

020

17A 025
060

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Wimmer-Whelan

Chair Walker

Chuck Bennett, Director of Government Relations, Confederation
of Oregon School Administrators

Chair Walker

Brian Reeder, Assistant Superintendent, Oregon Department of
Education

Chair Walker

Reeder

Chair Walker

Reeder

Chair Walker

Greg Peden, Representative, The Chalkboard Project (EXHIBIT
H)

John Tapogna, Policy Analyst, The Chalkboard Project
(EXHIBIT 1)

Chair Walker

Vice-Chair Kruse

Tapogna

Chair Walker

Tapogna

Chair Walker

Max Tapogna, Student, Portland

Isabelle Tapogna, Student, Portland

Sen. Westlund

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 318-1
amendments dated 1/29/07. (EXHIBIT J)

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 318-3
amendments dated 1/29/07. (EXHIBIT K)

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 318-4
amendments dated 1/29/07. (EXHIBIT L)

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves SB 318 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. WALKER AND SEN. METSGER will lead discussion

on the floor.

Sen. Metsger

Chair Walker adjourns the meeting at 10:15 a.m.



CR——TZQmmIOmp>

SB 392, written testimony, Allison de la Torre, 2 pp

SB 392, report, Allison de la Torre, 3 pp

SB 392, fact sheet, Rodger Williams, 4 pp

SB 392, written testimony, Sal Casuccio, 1 p

Common School Fund Briefing, report, Louise Solliday, 8 pp
Common School Fund Briefing, brochure, Louise Solliday, 8 pp
SB 318, report, Laurie Wimmer-Whelan, 2 pp

SB 318, written testimony, Greg Peden, 2 pp

SB 318, report, John Tapogna, 13 pp

SB 318, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

SB 318, -3 amendments, staff, 1 p

SB 318, -4 amendments, staff, 1 p



